Oklahoma Turnpike Authority
Preliminary Bid Opening Report - October 17, 2024, 10:30 A.M.

Call Order: 070
Contract ID: 240240
J/IP No.: 36528(04)

Calendar Days: 160
Project Length: 0.158 miles

Counties: MUSKOGEE

Contract Description: BRIDGE REHABILITATION
MUSKOGEE TURNPIKE (BRIDGE NO. 41.16): OVER E093 COUNTY ROAD (E. DAVIS FIELD
RD), 4.0 MILES SOUTH OF THE SH-165 INTERCHANGE NEAR MUSKOGEE.
PROJECT LENGTH = 0.158 MILES

Designed by: JACOBS

Engineer's Estimate:

Low Bid Amount:

Other Bid Amounts:

Item Bid
$2,979,262.20

$2,664,201.00

$2,723,695.42
$2,804,706.27
$3,168,089.30
$3,169,187.40
$3,184,023.95
$3,618,556.92

Total Bid
$3,429,262.20

$3,114,201.00

$3,173,695.42
$3,254,706.27
$3,618,089.30
$3,619,187.40
$3,634,023.95
$4,068,556.92

Project No.: MU-MC-52

% of Est.

89.42

91.42
94.14
106.34
106.37
106.87
121.46

Division: 1
Planholders: 15
Bidders: 7

PARADIGM CONSTRUCTION & ENGINEERING, INC

OBC, INC.

C3 Construction, Inc.

BRIDGECO CONTRACTORS, INC.
Built Right Construction, LLC
Haskell Lemon Group, LLC
Frontier Bridge, Inc.

Non-Bidding Planholders

C-GAWF CONSTRUCTION, INC.

Treas Construction Inc

B & B CONSTRUCTION SERVICE J.T., INC.

LOGOS CONSTRUCT

SHERWOOD CONSTRUCTION CO., INC.

Robinson Construction

ION CO,, LLC

, LLC

BECCO CONTRACTORS, INC.
K & R BUILDERS, INC.



Oklahoma Turnpike Authority
Preliminary Bid Opening Report - October 17, 2024, 10:30 A.M.

Call Order: 071 Calendar Days: 210

Contract ID: 240241 Project Length: 3.450 miles

JIP No.: 37300(06)

Counties: OKLAHOMA
Contract Description: WIDENING

Project No.: JKT-30705A

Division: 4
Planholders: 8
Bidders: 5

JOHN KILPATRICK TURNPIKE: FROM MP 132.40, EXTEND EAST TO MP 135.85 IN

OKLAHOMA CITY.

PROJECT LENGTH = 3.079 MILES

Designed by: Hudson Prince Eng. & Insp.

Item Bid
Engineer's Estimate: $18,419,859.50

Low Bid Amount: $14,672,511.38

Other Bid Amounts: $16,457,904.38
$16,881,947.66
$18,096,728.22

$25,943,725.79

Total Bid
$22,419,859.50

% of Est.

$18,672,511.38 79.66 C3 Construction, Inc.

$20,457,904.38
$20,881,947.66
$22,096,728.22

$29,943,725.79

89.35
91.65
98.25

140.85

Duit Construction Company, Inc.
MANHATTAN ROAD & BRIDGE COMPANY

ALLEN CONTRACTING, INC./SHELL CONSTRUCTION
CO., INC. (JV)

SHERWOOD CONSTRUCTION CO., INC.

Non-Bidding Planholders
Built Right Construction, LLC
Silver Star Construction Company, Inc.
Robinson Construction, LLC



Oklahoma Department of Transportation
Preliminary Bid Opening Report - October 17, 2024, 10:30 A.M.

Call Order: 405
Contract ID: 240243

JIP No.: 32382(04)

Counties:
Contract Description:

Designed by:

Engineer's Estimate:

Low Bid Amount:

Other Bid Amounts:

GARVIN

Calendar Days: 360
Project Length: 2.576 miles
Project No.: STP-225C(126)CI Bidders: 5

Division: 3
Planholders: 8

GRADE, DRAIN, SURFACE, BRIDGE AND APPROACHES
COUNTY ROAD (CITY LAKE ROAD): FROM THE SH-19 JUNCTION,
EXTEND NORTH NEAR PAULS VALLEY.

PROJECT LENGTH = 2.566 MILES

GUY ENGINEERING SERVICES INC.

Total Bid
$7,097,215.30

$5,898,986.10

$6,821,358.40
$7,447,845.00
$8,102,635.00
$9,334,449.79

% of Est.

83.12

96.11
104.94
114.17
131.52

WYATT CONTRACTING, INC.

C3 Construction, Inc.

Silver Star Construction Company, Inc.
Haskell Lemon Group, LLC

Pavers, Inc.

Non-Bidding Planholders
C-GAWF CONSTRUCTION, INC.
OVERLAND CORPORATION
Robinson Construction, LLC



Oklahoma Department of Transportation
Preliminary Bid Opening Report - October 17, 2024, 10:30 A.M.

Call Order: 410
Contract ID: 240244
J/IP No.: 33536(04)

Calendar Days: 90

Project Length: 0.081 miles

Counties: GRADY

Contract Description: BRIDGE AND APPROACHES

Division: 7
Planholders: 8

Project No.: STP-226C(127)CI Bidders: 7

COUNTY ROAD (EW-142): OVER TRIBUTARY TO LITTLE WASHITA RIVER,
1.5 MILES WEST OF THE SH-19 JUNCTION NEAR EAST NINNEKAH.

PROJECT LENGTH = 0.075 MILES

Designed by: CEC CORPORATION

Engineer's Estimate:

Low Bid Amount:

Other Bid Amounts:

Total Bid
$1,325,176.75

$1,084,066.43

$1,113,526.80
$1,123,781.95
$1,209,948.54
$1,290,730.00
$1,307,792.83
$1,333,260.52

% of Est.

81.81

84.03
84.80
91.30
97.40
98.69
100.61

K & R BUILDERS, INC.

PARADIGM CONSTRUCTION & ENGINEERING, INC
C3 Construction, Inc.

WYATT CONTRACTING, INC.

Haskell Lemon Group, LLC

BRIDGECO CONTRACTORS, INC.

SEWELL BROS., INC.

Non-Bidding Planholders
Treas Construction Inc



Oklahoma Department of Transportation
Preliminary Bid Opening Report - October 17, 2024, 10:30 A.M.

Call Order: 420 Calendar Days: 120 Division: 4

Contract ID: 240245 Project Length: 1.244 miles Planholders: 9

J/IP No.: 33957(04) Project No.: STP-236B(129)AD Bidders: 3
Counties: KAY

Contract Description: PEDESTRIAN IMPROVEMENTS (SIDEWALKS)
US-77: FROM PLUM AVENUE EXTEND EAST ON SOUTH STREET,
THEN NORTH ON MAIN STREET IN THE CITY OF NEWKIRK.
PROJECT LENGTH = 1.244 MILES

Designed by: SMITH-ROBERTS-BALDISCHWILER, LLC

Total Bid % of Est.
Engineer's Estimate: $1,928,600.50
Low Bid Amount: $1,962,800.41 101.77 C3 Construction, Inc.
Other Bid Amounts: $2,439,478.90 126.49 RUDY CONSTRUCTION CO.
$2,487,740.35 128.99 EVANS & ASSOCIATES CONSTRUCTION CO., INC.

Non-Bidding Planholders
WYATT CONTRACTING, INC.
J Lee Enterprises
TI-ZACK CONCRETE, INC.
Treas Construction Inc
BRIDGECO CONTRACTORS, INC.
PARADIGM CONSTRUCTION & ENGINEERING, INC



Oklahoma Department of Transportation
Preliminary Bid Opening Report - October 17, 2024, 10:30 A.M.

Call Order: 425 Calendar Days: 450 Division: 3
Contract ID: 240203 Project Length: 3.126 miles Planholders: 8
JIP No.: 29671(04) Project No.: STP-244C(079)PM Bidders: 5

Counties: MCCLAIN

Contract Description: GRADE, DRAIN, AND SURFACE
SH-76: FROM 0.35 MILES SOUTH OF [-44, EXTEND NORTH NEAR NEWCASTLE.
PROJECT LENGTH = 3.126 MILES

Designed by: ODOT ROADWAY DESIGN DIVISION

Total Bid % of Est.
Engineer's Estimate: $22,844,787.08
Low Bid Amount: $21,900,899.99 95.87 Haskell Lemon Group, LLC

Other Bid Amounts: $23,113,275.15 101.18 THE CUMMINS CONSTRUCTION CO., INC.
$23,514,100.57 102.93 T.J. CAMPBELL CONSTRUCTION COMPANY
$23,699,000.00 103.74 Silver Star Construction Company, Inc.
$25,803,437.55 112.95 ALLEN CONTRACTING, INC./SHELL CONSTRUCTION

CO., INC. (JV)

Non-Bidding Planholders
K & R BUILDERS, INC.
First Water Contracting, LLC
Robinson Construction, LLC



Oklahoma Department of Transportation
Preliminary Bid Opening Report - October 17, 2024, 10:30 A.M.

Call Order: 435 Calendar Days: 450 Division: 4
Contract ID: 240247 Project Length: 12.800 miles Planholders: 5
JIP No.: 38088(04) Project No.: STP-255F(675)AG Bidders: 3

Counties: OKLAHOMA

Contract Description: ITS CORRIDOR
CITY STREETS (BOULEVARD STREET/33RD STREET/BRYANT AVENUE):
AT MULTIPLE LOCATIONS IN THE CITY OF EDMOND.
PROJECT LENGTH = 12.8 MILES

Designed by: KIMLEY-HORN AND ASSOCIATES, INC.

Total Bid % of Est.
Engineer's Estimate: $14,219,183.84
Low Bid Amount: $12,573,670.80 88.43 TLS Group, Inc.
Other Bid Amounts: $17,000,000.00 119.56 Midstate Traffic Control, Inc.
$18,638,672.00 131.08 TRAFFIC SIGNALS, INC.

Non-Bidding Planholders
Haskell Lemon Group, LLC
C3 Construction, Inc.



Oklahoma Department of Transportation
Preliminary Bid Opening Report - October 17, 2024, 10:30 A.M.

Call Order: 436 Calendar Days: 150 Division: 1
Contract ID: 240285 Project Length: 4.463 miles Planholders: 3
J/IP No.: 30562(09) Project No.: SSP-268C(108)PM Bidders: 3

Counties: SEQUOYAH

Contract Description: FENCING
SH-10A: FROM THE SH-100 JUNCTION, EXTEND WEST
NEAR TENKILLER LAKE.
PROJECT LENGTH = 4.463 MILES

Designed by: TRIAD DESIGN GROUP

Total Bid % of Est.
Engineer's Estimate: $613,321.00
Low Bid Amount: $946,455.50 154.32 Robinson Construction, LLC
Other Bid Amounts: $1,028,284.35 167.66 B & B CONSTRUCTION SERVICE J.T., INC.
$1,313,497.00 214.16 C-GAWF CONSTRUCTION, INC.

Non-Bidding Planholders



Oklahoma Department of Transportation
Preliminary Bid Opening Report - October 17, 2024, 10:30 A.M.

Call Order: 440 Calendar Days: 35 Division: 8
Contract ID: 240248 Project Length: 0.128 miles Planholders: 3
J/IP No.: 36871(04) Project No.: SAP-299S5(429)ES Bidders: 2

Counties: COMANCHE, KAY, TULSA

Contract Description: BRIDGE REPAIR
US-60/CITY STREET (ARCHER STREET)/COUNTY ROAD:
AT MULTIPLE LOCATIONS IN DISTRICT IV, VII, AND VIIl.
PROJECT LENGTH = 0.00 MILES

Designed by: ODOT BRIDGE DIVISION

Total Bid % of Est.
Engineer's Estimate: $512,704.00
Low Bid Amount: $275,114.00 53.66 Built Right Construction, LLC
Other Bid Amounts: $316,157.02 61.66 LOGOS CONSTRUCTION CO., LLC

Non-Bidding Planholders
B & B CONSTRUCTION SERVICE J.T., INC.



Preliminary Bid Opening Report - October 17, 2024, 10:30 A.M.

Oklahoma Department of Transportation

Total of Estimates Total of Low Bids Per. of Estimate Total Number of Bids

$48,540,988.47 $44,641,993.23 91.97% 28

Total of Estimates w/ Time Total of Low Bids w/ Time

$48,540,988.47 $44,641,993.23

Oklahoma Turnpike Authority

Total of Estimates Total of Low Bids Per. of Estimate Total Number of Bids

$21,399,121.70 $17,336,712.38 81.02% 12

Total of Estimates w/ Time Total of Low Bids w/ Time

$25,849,121.70 $21,786,712.38



