# **Oklahoma Turnpike Authority**

### Preliminary Bid Opening Report - October 17, 2024, 10:30 A.M.

Call Order: 070Calendar Days: 160Division: 1Contract ID: 240240Project Length: 0.158 milesPlanholders: 15J/P No.: 36528(04)Project No.: MU-MC-52Bidders: 7

**Counties: MUSKOGEE** 

Contract Description: BRIDGE REHABILITATION

MUSKOGEE TURNPIKE (BRIDGE NO. 41.16): OVER E093 COUNTY ROAD (E. DAVIS FIELD

RD), 4.0 MILES SOUTH OF THE SH-165 INTERCHANGE NEAR MUSKOGEE.

PROJECT LENGTH = 0.158 MILES

**Designed by: JACOBS** 

Engineer's Estimate:	Item Bid \$2,979,262.20	<b>Total Bid</b> \$3,429,262.20	% of Est.	
Low Bid Amount:	\$2,664,201.00	\$3,114,201.00	89.42	PARADIGM CONSTRUCTION & ENGINEERING, INC
Other Bid Amounts:	\$2,723,695.42	\$3,173,695.42	91.42	OBC, INC.
	\$2,804,706.27	\$3,254,706.27	94.14	C3 Construction, Inc.
	\$3,168,089.30	\$3,618,089.30	106.34	BRIDGECO CONTRACTORS, INC.
	\$3,169,187.40	\$3,619,187.40	106.37	Built Right Construction, LLC
	\$3,184,023.95	\$3,634,023.95	106.87	Haskell Lemon Group, LLC
	\$3,618,556.92	\$4,068,556.92	121.46	Frontier Bridge, Inc.

#### Non-Bidding Planholders

C-GAWF CONSTRUCTION, INC.

Treas Construction Inc

B & B CONSTRUCTION SERVICE J.T., INC.

LOGOS CONSTRUCTION CO., LLC

SHERWOOD CONSTRUCTION CO., INC.

Robinson Construction, LLC

BECCO CONTRACTORS, INC.

K & R BUILDERS, INC.

# **Oklahoma Turnpike Authority**

### Preliminary Bid Opening Report - October 17, 2024, 10:30 A.M.

Call Order: 071 Calendar Days: 210 Division: 4
Contract ID: 240241 Project Length: 3.450 miles Planholders: 8
J/P No.: 37300(06) Project No.: JKT-30705A Bidders: 5

Counties: OKLAHOMA
Contract Description: WIDENING

JOHN KILPATRICK TURNPIKE: FROM MP 132.40, EXTEND EAST TO MP 135.85 IN

OKLAHOMA CITY.

PROJECT LENGTH = 3.079 MILES

Designed by: Hudson Prince Eng. & Insp.

Engineer's Estimate:	Item Bid \$18,419,859.50	<b>Total Bid</b> \$22,419,859.50	% of Est.	
Low Bid Amount:	\$14,672,511.38	\$18,672,511.38	79.66	C3 Construction, Inc.
Other Bid Amounts:	\$16,457,904.38 \$16,881,947.66 \$18,096,728.22 \$25,943,725.79	\$20,457,904.38 \$20,881,947.66 \$22,096,728.22 \$29,943,725.79	91.65 98.25	Duit Construction Company, Inc.  MANHATTAN ROAD & BRIDGE COMPANY  ALLEN CONTRACTING, INC./SHELL CONSTRUCTION CO., INC. (JV)  SHERWOOD CONSTRUCTION CO., INC.

#### Non-Bidding Planholders

Built Right Construction, LLC Silver Star Construction Company, Inc. Robinson Construction, LLC

### Preliminary Bid Opening Report - October 17, 2024, 10:30 A.M.

Call Order: 405 Calendar Days: 360 Division: 3
Contract ID: 240243 Project Length: 2.576 miles Planholders: 8
J/P No.: 32382(04) Project No.: STP-225C(126)CI Bidders: 5

**Counties: GARVIN** 

Contract Description: GRADE, DRAIN, SURFACE, BRIDGE AND APPROACHES

COUNTY ROAD (CITY LAKE ROAD): FROM THE SH-19 JUNCTION,

EXTEND NORTH NEAR PAULS VALLEY. PROJECT LENGTH = 2.566 MILES

Designed by: GUY ENGINEERING SERVICES INC.

Total Bid % of Est.

**Engineer's Estimate:** \$7,097,215.30

**Low Bid Amount:** \$5,898,986.10 83.12 WYATT CONTRACTING, INC.

Other Bid Amounts: \$6,821,358.40 96.11 C3 Construction, Inc.

\$7,447,845.00 104.94 Silver Star Construction Company, Inc.

\$8,102,635.00 114.17 Haskell Lemon Group, LLC

\$9,334,449.79 131.52 Pavers, Inc.

#### **Non-Bidding Planholders**

C-GAWF CONSTRUCTION, INC.

**OVERLAND CORPORATION** 

Robinson Construction, LLC

### Preliminary Bid Opening Report - October 17, 2024, 10:30 A.M.

Call Order: 410Calendar Days: 90Division: 7Contract ID: 240244Project Length: 0.081 milesPlanholders: 8J/P No.: 33536(04)Project No.: STP-226C(127)CIBidders: 7

**Counties: GRADY** 

Contract Description: BRIDGE AND APPROACHES

COUNTY ROAD (EW-142): OVER TRIBUTARY TO LITTLE WASHITA RIVER, 1.5 MILES WEST OF THE SH-19 JUNCTION NEAR EAST NINNEKAH.

PROJECT LENGTH = 0.075 MILES

Designed by: CEC CORPORATION

Engineer's Estimate:	<b>Total Bid</b> \$1,325,176.75	% of Est	
Low Bid Amount:	\$1,084,066.43	81.81	K & R BUILDERS, INC.
Other Bid Amounts:	\$1,113,526.80 \$1,123,781.95 \$1,209,948.54 \$1,290,730.00 \$1,307,792.83	84.03 84.80 91.30 97.40 98.69	PARADIGM CONSTRUCTION & ENGINEERING, INC C3 Construction, Inc. WYATT CONTRACTING, INC. Haskell Lemon Group, LLC BRIDGECO CONTRACTORS, INC.
	\$1,333,260.52	100.61	SEWELL BROS., INC.

#### Non-Bidding Planholders

Treas Construction Inc

### Preliminary Bid Opening Report - October 17, 2024, 10:30 A.M.

Call Order: 420 Calendar Days: 120 Division: 4
Contract ID: 240245 Project Length: 1.244 miles Planholders: 9
J/P No.: 33957(04) Project No.: STP-236B(129)AD Bidders: 3

Counties: KAY

Contract Description: PEDESTRIAN IMPROVEMENTS (SIDEWALKS)

US-77: FROM PLUM AVENUE EXTEND EAST ON SOUTH STREET, THEN NORTH ON MAIN STREET IN THE CITY OF NEWKIRK.

PROJECT LENGTH = 1.244 MILES

Designed by: SMITH-ROBERTS-BALDISCHWILER, LLC

Total Bid % of Est.

**Engineer's Estimate:** \$1,928,600.50

**Low Bid Amount:** \$1,962,800.41 101.77 C3 Construction, Inc.

Other Bid Amounts: \$2,439,478.90 126.49 RUDY CONSTRUCTION CO.

\$2,487,740.35 128.99 EVANS & ASSOCIATES CONSTRUCTION CO., INC.

#### Non-Bidding Planholders

WYATT CONTRACTING, INC.

J Lee Enterprises

TI-ZACK CONCRETE, INC.

Treas Construction Inc

BRIDGECO CONTRACTORS, INC.

PARADIGM CONSTRUCTION & ENGINEERING, INC

Preliminary Bid Opening Report - October 17, 2024, 10:30 A.M.

Call Order: 425Calendar Days: 450Division: 3Contract ID: 240203Project Length: 3.126 milesPlanholders: 8J/P No.: 29671(04)Project No.: STP-244C(079)PMBidders: 5

**Counties: MCCLAIN** 

Contract Description: GRADE, DRAIN, AND SURFACE

SH-76: FROM 0.35 MILES SOUTH OF I-44, EXTEND NORTH NEAR NEWCASTLE.

PROJECT LENGTH = 3.126 MILES

Designed by: ODOT ROADWAY DESIGN DIVISION

	Total Bid	% of Est.	
Engineer's Estimate:	\$22,844,787.08		
Low Bid Amount:	\$21,900,899.99	95.87	Haskell Lemon Group, LLC
Other Bid Amounts:	\$23,113,275.15	101.18	THE CUMMINS CONSTRUCTION CO., INC.
	\$23,514,100.57	102.93	T.J. CAMPBELL CONSTRUCTION COMPANY
	\$23,699,000.00	103.74	Silver Star Construction Company, Inc.
	\$25,803,437.55	112.95	ALLEN CONTRACTING, INC./SHELL CONSTRUCTION CO., INC. (JV)

### Non-Bidding Planholders

K & R BUILDERS, INC. First Water Contracting, LLC Robinson Construction, LLC

### Preliminary Bid Opening Report - October 17, 2024, 10:30 A.M.

Call Order: 435Calendar Days: 450Division: 4Contract ID: 240247Project Length: 12.800 milesPlanholders: 5J/P No.: 38088(04)Project No.: STP-255F(675)AGBidders: 3

Counties: OKLAHOMA
Contract Description: ITS CORRIDOR

CITY STREETS (BOULEVARD STREET/33RD STREET/BRYANT AVENUE):

AT MULTIPLE LOCATIONS IN THE CITY OF EDMOND.

PROJECT LENGTH = 12.8 MILES

Designed by: KIMLEY-HORN AND ASSOCIATES, INC.

Total Bid % of Est.

**Engineer's Estimate:** \$14,219,183.84

**Low Bid Amount:** \$12,573,670.80 88.43 TLS Group, Inc.

**Other Bid Amounts:** \$17,000,000.00 119.56 Midstate Traffic Control, Inc.

\$18,638,672.00 131.08 TRAFFIC SIGNALS, INC.

#### Non-Bidding Planholders

Haskell Lemon Group, LLC C3 Construction, Inc.

### Preliminary Bid Opening Report - October 17, 2024, 10:30 A.M.

Call Order: 436Calendar Days: 150Division: 1Contract ID: 240285Project Length: 4.463 milesPlanholders: 3J/P No.: 30562(09)Project No.: SSP-268C(108)PMBidders: 3

Counties: SEQUOYAH
Contract Description: FENCING

SH-10A: FROM THE SH-100 JUNCTION, EXTEND WEST

NEAR TENKILLER LAKE.

PROJECT LENGTH = 4.463 MILES

Designed by: TRIAD DESIGN GROUP

Total Bid % of Est.

**Engineer's Estimate:** \$613,321.00

**Low Bid Amount:** \$946,455.50 154.32 Robinson Construction, LLC

Other Bid Amounts: \$1,028,284.35 167.66 B & B CONSTRUCTION SERVICE J.T., INC.

\$1,313,497.00 214.16 C-GAWF CONSTRUCTION, INC.

Non-Bidding Planholders

Preliminary Bid Opening Report - October 17, 2024, 10:30 A.M.

Call Order: 440 Calendar Days: 35 Division: 8
Contract ID: 240248 Project Length: 0.128 miles Planholders: 3

J/P No.: 36871(04) Project No.: SAP-299S(429)ES Bidders: 2

Counties: COMANCHE, KAY, TULSA

Contract Description: BRIDGE REPAIR

US-60/CITY STREET (ARCHER STREET)/COUNTY ROAD: AT MULTIPLE LOCATIONS IN DISTRICT IV, VII, AND VIII.

PROJECT LENGTH = 0.00 MILES

Designed by: ODOT BRIDGE DIVISION

Total Bid % of Est.

**Engineer's Estimate:** \$512,704.00

**Low Bid Amount:** \$275,114.00 53.66 Built Right Construction, LLC

Other Bid Amounts: \$316,157.02 61.66 LOGOS CONSTRUCTION CO., LLC

#### Non-Bidding Planholders

B & B CONSTRUCTION SERVICE J.T., INC.

### Preliminary Bid Opening Report - October 17, 2024, 10:30 A.M.

## **Oklahoma Department of Transportation**

**Total of Estimates Total of Low Bids** Per. of Estimate \$48,540,988.47

\$44,641,993.23 91.97% 28

**Total Number of Bids** 

Total of Estimates w/ Time Total of Low Bids w/ Time

\$48,540,988.47 \$44,641,993.23

**Oklahoma Turnpike Authority** 

**Total of Estimates Total of Low Bids** Per. of Estimate **Total Number of Bids** \$21,399,121.70 \$17,336,712.38 81.02% 12

Total of Estimates w/ Time Total of Low Bids w/ Time

\$25,849,121.70 \$21,786,712.38